76 Nashville Career Advancement Center-Financial

FY2016
Budget

Special Purpose Funds

OPERATING EXPENSES:
PERSONAL SERVICES

OTHER SERVICES:
Utilities
Professional & Purchased Services
Travel, Tuition, and Dues
Communications
Repairs & Maintenance Services
Internal Service Fees

Other Expenses
TOTAL OTHER SERVICES

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES
TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS/UNITS

TOTAL EXPENSES & TRANSFERS

FY2014
Budget

FY2014
Actuals

FY2015
Budget

FY15-FY16
Difference

FY15-FY16
% Change

3,166,800

7,600
1,655,200
1,361,700

42,900
3,000
77,600
575,200

2,794,134

4,452
1,603,245
1,705,412

32,759
2,554
75,639
1,088,969

3,179,800

4,400
1,720,600
2,151,300

51,800
3,600
65,400
463,100

3,224,300

4,400
1,704,300
1,518,000

51,800
3,600
67,000
332,700

0
(16,300)
(633,300)
0

0

1,600
(130,400)

0.00%
-0.95%
-29.44%
0.00%
0.00%
2.45%
-28.16%

3,723,200

6,890,000
30,000

4,513,030

7,307,164
30,000

4,460,200

7,640,000
30,000

3,681,800

6,906,100
58,900

(778,400)

(733,900)
28,900

-17.45%

-9.61%
96.33%

6,920,000

7,337,164

7,670,000

6,965,000

(705,000)

-9.19%

PROGRAM REVENUE:
Charges, Commissions, & Fees
Federal (Direct & Pass Through)
State Direct
Other Government Agencies
Other Program Revenue

TOTAL PROGRAM REVENUE

NON-PROGRAM REVENUE:
Property Taxes
Local Option Sales Tax
Other Tax, Licenses, & Permits
Fines, Forfeits, & Penalties
Compensation From Property

TOTAL NON-PROGRAM REVENUE
TRANSFERS FROM OTHER FUNDS/UNITS

TOTAL REVENUE & TRANSFERS

0
6,824,700
0

0

100

0
6,673,239
0

0

592,380

0
7,574,300
0

0

100

0
6,869,300
0

0

100

0
(705,000)
0
0
0

0.00%
-9.31%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

6,824,800

7,265,619

7,574,400

6,869,400

(705,000)

-9.31%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

V]
95,200

0
71,558

V]
95,600

V]
95,600

0.00%
0.00%

6,920,000

7,337,177

7,670,000

6,965,000

(705,000)

-9.19%

Expenditures Per Capita $10.67 $11.32 $11.65 $10.42 ($1.23) -10.56%
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FY2014 FY2015 FY2016 FY15 - FY16
Budgeted Budgeted Budgeted Variance
Title Grade Pos. FTE Pos. FTE Pos. FTE Pos. FTE
NCAC Expenditure Clearing 31000
Accountant-NCAC 1 1.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Accounts Clerk-NCAC 1 1.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Acct/HR Mgr/EEO-NCAC 1 1.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Career Coach-NCAC 17 17.00 17 17.00 16 16.00 -1 -1.00
Career Dev Mgr-NCAC 2 2.00 2 2.00 2 2.00 0 0.00
CD Program Assoc - NCAC 1 1.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Contract Admin - NCAC 1 1.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Data Coord-NCAC 1 1.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Data Entry Op II - NCAC 2 2.00 2 2.00 2 2.00 0 0.00
Dir of Operations-NCAC 1 1.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Director of Ancillary Services HO2603 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00 -1 -1.00
Director of Programs - NCAC 1 1.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Economic Dev Dir - NCAC 1 1.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Employee Srvs Asst-NCAC 1 0.48 1 0.48 1 0.48 0 0.00
Executive Asst - NCAC 1 1.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Executive Director - NCAC 1 1.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Finance Dir - NCAC 1 1.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Public Relations Assoc- NCAC 1 1.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Receptionist - NCAC 1 1.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Resource Center Asst-NCAC 3 3.00 2 2.00 1 1.00 -1 -1.00
Resource Ctr Liaison-NCAC NS 0 0.00 1 1.00 2 2.00 1 1.00
Sr. Youth CDF-NCAC 1 1.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Systems Spec - NCAC 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.00 1 1.00
Youth & Com Srvs Dir-NCAC 1 1.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Youth and Comm Srvs Coord-DPN NS 1 1.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Youth Data Spec-NCAC NS 0 0.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Total Positions & FTE 43 42.48 43 42.48 42 41.48 -1 -1.00
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